

NOTICE

Members of the Governing Board of the Davidson Academy may be attending a virtual event (webinar) on May 18, 2020, at 5:30 p.m.

No action will be taken by the Governing Board at any time during this event.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING OF THIS NOTICE

I hereby certify that In accordance with NRS 241.020, on or before Wednesday, May 13, 2020, at 9:00 a.m., a copy of this notice was delivered to the post office used by the Davidson Academy addressed to each person who has requested to receive copies of Davidson Academy Governing Board meeting agendas/notices; a copy of this notice was emailed to each person who agreed to receive copies of Davidson Academy Governing Board meeting agendas/notices; a copy of this notice was emailed to each person who agreed to receive copies of Davidson Academy Governing Board meeting agendas/notices by electronic mail; and a copy has been posted online at Notice.NV.gov and at the Academy's website (http://www.DavidsonAcademy.UNR.edu/). Physical posting has been suspended in accordance with Nevada Executive Department, Declaration of Emergency, Directive 006 (section 3).

<u>/s/ August Reich</u> Governing Board Clerk Email: <u>areich@davidsonacademy.unr.edu</u> Phone: 775-682-5800

Governing Board: Bob Davidson, Roger Davidson, Hon. Brian Krolicki, Mark Herron, Lauralyn Lovell McCarthy Sandoval, Richard Trachok, and Annette Whittemore; Ex-Officio: Dr. Kristen McNeill, Jhone Ebert, and Dr. Marc Johnson

Meeting agendas and minutes are available on the Academy's website (http://www.DavidsonAcademy.UNR.edu/).